indicator did not exceed 28.07. For ROE, the

standard deviation is 109.17 after 10 iterations,

while in regular models it is 11.40. The values

of profitability (ROE and ROA) vary widely,

with minimum values of -80.58 (ROE) and -

5.07 (ROA), indicating the presence of extreme

fluctuations. Unlike the models that observe

Eurasian Journal of Economic and Business Studies, Volume 69, Issue 1, 2025

– 119 –

correlation (Table 5), the simulated model of

economic theory is poorly interpretable,

indicating the need to create an empirical

structural dependence when analyzing the

probabilistic trajectories of macroeconomic

indicators.

Research Scenarios

At this stage, there are three development

scenarios: weak, mild, and strong, which are

randomly named. In the weak development

scenario, there is a 0.1% increase in GDP

growth, a 3% decrease in inflation, and a 1%

increase in both the ROE and ROA banking

profitability ratios, as shown in Table 7.

TABLE 7. Correlation and Cholesky decomposition (in parenthesis) result in weak economic development

Indicator GDP

growth

Inflation Banking

Profitability(ROE)

Banking

Profitability(ROA)

GDP

growth
1

 Inflation -0.020(-0.020) 1 (0.999)

Banking Profitability

(ROE)

-0.045(-0.045) 0.029(0.028) 1 (0.998)

Banking Profitability

(ROA)

0.018 (0.018) -0.029(-0.029) -0.127 (-0.126) 1(0.991)

Note: compiled by author based on calculations

The correlation matrix, with elements of the

Cholesky decomposition under the weak

scenario, reflects minor deviations from the

basic structure (see Table 3). The most

noticeable change concerns the coefficient

between ROA and ROE, which remains

negative (-0.127) and demonstrates the stability

of the relationship between the indicators of

bank profitability, even with minimal

macroeconomic shifts (0.1% GDP growth and

a 3% decrease in inflation). In the mild

development scenario, there is a 0.5% increase

in GDP growth, a 4% decrease in inflation, and